

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 181578, Version: 0

181396 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for the cost participation and installation of traffic control devices in conjunction with the Federal State Aid paving of West Fond du Lac Avenue from West Capitol Drive to North 68th Street in the 2nd and 7th Aldermanic Districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$125,000, with one hundred percent of increase being City funded.

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for the cost participation and installation of traffic control devices in conjunction with the Federal State Aid paving of West Fond du Lac Avenue from West Capitol Drive to North 68th Street in the 2nd and 7th Aldermanic Districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$125,000, with one hundred percent of increase being City funded.

Whereas, expanded scope of the proposed construction work has resulted in an increased costs for the installation of traffic signals and related communications equipment; now, therefore be it,

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer funds to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project ID 1360-00-95
ST320111515
West Fond du Lac Avenue - West Capitol Drive to North 68th Street

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number - 0333 Project Grant Number - ST320180000 \$125,000.00

Total - \$125,000

Previously authorized for construction - \$779,753.40 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$16,058,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 110821) - \$6,863,450

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN:C. Murphy December 12, 2018